
                                   2023 January 9
MINUTES OF ANNUAL MEETING

A regular meeting of the Falls Creek Homeowners Board of Directors was held on January 9,
2023, at 7:00 p.m., located at the Prospect firehouse.

Board Members Present

Kenton Graviss kentong3@att.net
Jim Conner jrconner@bellsouth.net
Karen Triplett Meier, Secretary Karen.Meier@ky.gov
Cindy Calvert cindicalvert@gmail.com
Will Craycraft will.craycraft@gmail.com
Jonathan Henry jthenry8@gmail.com 
Nancy Dupps ndupps@triocpg.com
Kurt Schuchardt kurts@kyrealtyonline.net

General Business 

A. The meeting was called to order at 7:00 pm. by Jim Conner and Kenton Graviss,
co-chairs. 

1. Election of officers.

2. A motion was made for the current officers to maintain their same positions. 
The Motion was made, seconded and unanimously passed.

B. New Business

1. N. Dupps volunteered to put the newsletter on Facebook.

2. K. Graviss is updating website.

3. C. Calvert will check the Falls Ridge Court landscaping with 
recommendations.

4. J. Conner to contact Debbie Carroll regarding striping.

The Next Board FCHA Meeting: 

The next Board Meeting to be determined. 

Motion to adjourn, was seconded and unanimously passed. Meeting adjourned at 7:17 p.m.
.
Respectfully submitted,

Karen Triplett Meier, Secretary
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